Form 080/01
Complimentary Reference Material
This PDF has been made available as a complimentary service for you to assist in
evaluating this model for your testing requirements.
TMG offers a wide range of test equipment solutions, from renting short to long
term, buying refurbished and purchasing new.  Financing options, such as
Financial Rental, and Leasing are also available on application.
TMG will assist if you are unsure whether this model will suit your requirements.

D = Multimode fiber
62.5/125 µm
Ordering Information
02 = 1310 nm SM or
1300 nm MM1
03 = 1550 nm SM
04 = 1625 nm SM
05 = 1410 nm SM
12 = 850/1300 nm MM
23 = 1310/1550 nm SM
34 = 1550/1625 nm SM
XX: OTDR code
Free Trial Download!
Get the OTDR Trace Viewer, a preview of ToolBox OTDR software, EXFO's
OTDR software for the field. Download your free PC-installable copy from
Learn how to
" Display end-to-end and bidirectional OTDR traces in EXFO and Bellcore formats
" Zoom and measure traces
" Print in normal and compressed modes
X: Power level
2 = Low power
3 = Regular power
4 = High power
5 = Ultra-high power
Note
1. Depends on selected fiber type.
FTB-7000B
OTDR Singlemode Module Specifications1
Wavelength Dynamic Dynamic Event Attenuation Model
(nm) range2 range2 dead zone5 dead zone5
(dB) at 10 µs (dB) at 20 µs (m) (m)
1310/1550 ±20/±20 32/31 - 3/3 10/15 FTB-7223B-B
1310/1550 ±20/±20 37.5/35.5 38.5/37.5 3/3 10/15 FTB-7323B-B
1310/1550 ±20/±20 40/38 41.5/39.5 3/3 10/15 FTB-7423B-B
1310/1550 ±20/±20 43.5/41.54 45/434 3/3 10/15 FTB-7523B-B
1410 ±10 37 38.5 3 10 FTB-7405B-B
1550 ±20 42 43.5 3 15 FTB-7503B-B-ER
1625 ±10 35 36 3 16 FTB-7304B-B
1625 ±10 38 39 3 16 FTB-7404B-B
1625 ±10 40 41.5 3 16 FTB-7504B-B
1550/1625 ±20/±10 35.5/35 37.5/36 3/3 15/16 FTB-7334B-B
1550/1625 ±20/±10 40/38 40.5/39 3/3 15/16 FTB-7434B-B
1550/1625 ±20/±10 42/40 43.5/41.5 3/3 15/16 FTB-7534B-B
Other OTDR configurations are available. Contact your EXFO representative for more information.
General Specifications
Models 200B-C/D series 200B-B series 300B-B/400B-B/ 500B-B series
Distance range (km) 0.625, 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260
Pulse width (ns) 850 nm: 10, 30, 100 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000,  10, 30, 100, 275, 1000, 2500,
1300 nm: 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000 10 000 10 000, 20 000
Linearity (dB/dB) ±0.05 ±0.05 ±0.05
Loss threshold (dB) 0.01 0.01 0.01

D = Multimode fiber
62.5/125 µm
Ordering Information
02 = 1310 nm SM or
1300 nm MM1
03 = 1550 nm SM
04 = 1625 nm SM
05 = 1410 nm SM
12 = 850/1300 nm MM
23 = 1310/1550 nm SM
34 = 1550/1625 nm SM
XX: OTDR code
Free Trial Download!
Get the OTDR Trace Viewer, a preview of ToolBox OTDR software, EXFO's
OTDR software for the field. Download your free PC-installable copy from
Learn how to
" Display end-to-end and bidirectional OTDR traces in EXFO and Bellcore formats
" Zoom and measure traces
" Print in normal and compressed modes
X: Power level
2 = Low power
3 = Regular power
4 = High power
5 = Ultra-high power
Note
1. Depends on selected fiber type.